

EBC Financial Group Supports Visually Impaired Children with Care and Compassion

The Thammikason Foundation, under the royal patronage of Her Royal Highness Princess Maha Chakri Sirindhorn, has been operational since 1986. On June 2, 2009, it was officially transformed into the Ramindra Home for Blind Children, providing care and rehabilitation services for children with visual impairments and multiple disabilities. The foundation continues to share, create, and develop opportunities for disadvantaged groups to find their place in society.

The school enrolls students from prekindergarten to sixth grade, who then continue their studies at Lopburi School for the Blind and Blind with Multiple Disabilities until the ninth grade. Some students proceed with education at other foundation schools or receive vocational training at the Promotion and Development Center for the Blind with Multiple Disabilities in Nakhon Nayok Province.

Through extensive communication with the Ramindra Home for Blind Children, EBC learned about the



EBC Financial Group employees at Ramindra Home for Blind Children with donated living and learning supplies



The school children enjoying their meal that was provided and part of the donation alongside the living and learning materials

unique challenges faced by visually impaired children. Limited access to necessary learning materials and resources often leads to feelings of isolation in social activities, making it difficult for these children to integrate into mainstream society. Understanding these profound impacts on their quality of life and mental health, EBC decided to take action.

In collaboration with the Ramindra Home for Blind Children, EBC Group employees provided dinners, living and learning supplies, and partnered with professional teachers and parents to conduct various activities. These efforts aim to support the children's growth and ensure each child feels warmth and love from society. The bonds formed through these interactions help the children build confidence and a sense of belonging.

This collaboration with a special education institution marks a significant step for EBC in empowering the growth of special children and promoting educational equity. EBC believes that every child has the right to pursue their dreams and is committed to being a guide and supporter for more children, continually improving their education and living quality.

Globally, EBC aims to connect with more partners to build an inclusive society where everyone can live a hopeful life. For more information about EBC Financial Group's ESG initiatives, please visit www.ebc.com/ESG.

###

About EBC Financial Group

Founded in the esteemed financial district of London, <u>EBC Financial Group (EBC)</u> is renowned for its comprehensive suite of services that includes financial brokerage, asset management, and comprehensive investment solutions. With offices strategically located in prominent financial centres, such as London, Sydney, Hong Kong, Tokyo, Singapore, the Cayman Islands, Bangkok, Limassol, and more, EBC caters to a diverse clientele of retail, professional, and institutional investors worldwide.

Recognised by multiple awards, EBC prides itself on adhering to the highest levels of ethical standards and international regulation. EBC Financial Group (UK) Limited is regulated by the UK's Financial Conduct Authority (FCA), EBC Financial Group (Australia) Pty Ltd is regulated by Australia's Securities and Investments Commission (ASIC), and EBC Financial Group (Cayman) Limited is regulated by the Cayman Islands Monetary Authority (CIMA).

At the core of EBC Group are seasoned professionals with over 30 years of profound experience in major financial institutions, having adeptly navigated through significant economic cycles from the Plaza Accord to the 2015 Swiss franc crisis. EBC champions a culture where integrity, respect, and client asset security are paramount, ensuring that every investor engagement is treated with the utmost seriousness it deserves.

EBC is the Official Foreign Exchange Partner of FC Barcelona, offering specialised services in regions such as Asia, LATAM, the Middle East, Africa, and Oceania. EBC is also a partner of United to Beat Malaria, a campaign of the United Nations Foundation, aiming to improve global health outcomes. Starting February 2024, EBC supports the 'What Economists Really Do' public engagement series by Oxford University's Department of Economics, demystifying economics, and its application to major societal challenges to enhance public understanding and dialogue.

https://www.ebc.com/

Douglas Chew EBC Financial Group + +60 11-3196 6887

email us here

Visit us on social media:

Facebook

Χ

LinkedIn

Instagram

YouTube

Other

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/721745688

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.